Procedure 3.12(a)
Attachment A

COLLEGE LEVEL EXAMINATION PROGRAM

Credit may be granted to students who have participated in the College Entrance Examination Board’s College Level Examination
Program. To earn credit, a student must score in at least the fiftieth percentile in the sophomore norms. Students planning to
attend Monroe County Community College should arrange to have their CLEP scores sent directly to the Admissions Office.

A maximum of thirty semester hours will be awarded on any combination of the exams. Credit earned on the CLEP Program is applicable
toward all programs offered by Monroe County Community College. CLEP credit is not available in cases where a student has earned
credit in the same course previously.

Listed below are the titles of the examinations, the highest level of the subject covered by the examination, and how the credit will
appear on the transcript.

CLEP EXAMINATION - SUBJECT HIGHEST LEVEL OF MCCC COURSES SEM THE TRANSCRIPT WILL READ,
COVERED BY THE EXAM HRS “ADVANCED STANDING
GRANTED _ SEM HRS
_ CLEP”
Accounting 152 Principles of Accounting 4 152 Principles of Accounting
2 Business Credit
American Literature 253 American Literature 3 253 American Literature
Analysis & Interpretation of Literature Humanities Credit 3 Humanities Credit
College Composition 151 English Composition 3 151 English Composition

Humanities Credit

English Literature Humanities Credit 3 Humanities Credit
Freshman English Humanities Credit 3 151 English Composition I
Foreign Language - Level 1 152 Foreign Language 4 151 Foreign Language

4 152 Foreign Language
Foreign Language - Level 2 252 Foreign Language 4 251 Foreign Language

4 252 Foreign Language
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American Government
American History I:
Early Colonization to 1877

American History II:
1865 to the Present

General Psychology

Introductory Sociology
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151

154

155

151

151

Introduction to Political Science

History of U.S. - 1607-1865
History of U.S. - 1865 to Present
General Psychology

Principles of Sociology

151 Introduction to Political
Science

154 History of U.S. - 1607-1865
155 History of U.S. - 1865

to Present

151 General Psychology

151 Principles of Sociology

Introductory Macroeconomics
Introductory Microeconomics

Western Civilization I:
Ancient Near East to 1648

Western Civilization II:
1648 to the Present

251

252

151

152

Principles of Economics I
Principles of Economics II

Western Civilization to 1650

Western Civilization to Present

251 Principles of Economics I

252 Principles of Economics II

151 Western Civilization to 1650

152 Western Civilization:
1650 to Present

Calculus with Elementary Functions

College Algebra

Trigonometry

College Algebra and Trigonometry

172

151

114

152

Calculus

Intermediate Algebra

Trigonometry

College Algebra and Trigonometry

171 Calculus
172 Calculus

151 Intermediate Algebra

114 Trigonometry
Math Credit

152 College Algebra and
Trigonometry

Computers and Data Processing

Introduction to Management
Introductory Business Law

Introductory Marketing

101

101

251

103

Introduction to Data Processing

Principles of Management
Business Law

Principles of Marketing

101 Introduction to Data
Processing

101 Principles of Management
251 Business Law

103 Principles of Marketing
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CLEP EXAMINATION - GENERAL

English Composition

Humanities

Mathematics

Natural Science

Social Science
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151 English Composition I

252 Introduction to Literature

152 College Algebra and Trigonometry

151 Physical Science
152 Biological Science

History Credit
Social Science Credit

151 English Composition I
Humanities Credit

252 Introduction to Literature
Humanities Credit

152 College Algebra and
Trigonometry
Math Credit

For 151 Physical Science
For 152 Biological Science

History Credit
Social Science Credit



